POCHESTER	Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600	
HILLS	Master		v	Home Page: /ww.rochesterhills.org		
File Number: 2024-0457						
File ID:	2024-0457	Туре:	Agreement	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1 <b>R</b> e	ference:	2024-0457	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
				File Created Date :	09/23/2024	
File Name:	Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program Year 2025 Application			Final Action:		
Title label:	el: Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program Reprogramming PY 2022 and PY 2023					
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	102124 Agenda Summary.pdf, F Notice.pdf	Public Hea	aring	Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
History of Legislative File						

## Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result: sion: Date:

## Text of Legislative File 2024-0457

Title

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program Reprogramming PY 2022 and PY 2023

Body

Whereas, the City of Rochester Hills, as required by Oakland County, is requesting to reprogram \$10,703 of unspent Program Year 2022 and \$15,000 of unspent Program Year 2023 Federal Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds, from Yard Services to Minor Home Repair; and

Whereas, Oakland County requires all reprogramming requests hold a public hearing and obtain City Council approval; and

Whereas, the City of Rochester Hills has duly advertised and conducted a public hearing on October 21, 2024, for the purpose of receiving public comments regarding the reprogramming of \$10,703 of unspent Program Year 2022 and \$15,000 of unspent Program Year 2023 Community Development Block Grant funds (CDBG) from Yard Services to Minor Home Repair; and

Resolved, that the City of Rochester Hills CDBG request for reprogramming is hereby authorized to be

submitted to Oakland County for approval, and that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute all documents, agreements, or contracts which result from this request for reprogramming to Oakland County.